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From November 3 to 6, 2023, Data for Progress, in collaboration with Fossil Free Media, conducted a survey of 1,279 U.S.
likely voters nationally using web panel respondents, including an oversample of 18-29 year olds. The sample was
weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The survey
was conducted in English. The margin of error is £3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Partisanship
reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. Some values may not add up
to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,279 unless otherwise specified.
[11 Some lawmakers are considering a bill that would require oil and gas companies to pay a share of the cost of
climate damages caused by their pollution.

Would you support or oppose a bill that would require oil and gas companies to pay a share of the cost of climate
damages caused by their pollution?

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat "f::i‘::t lec'::‘b Female Male Ur"“;er 45+ 1§;° CO'I\::ge College Asian A?EE?E; White Latino

party

Strongly support 32 54 25 13 33 30 34 30 37 29 36 32 37 29 49
Somewhat support 34 34 36 33 34 34 36 33 31 34 34 39 41 34 26
Somewhat oppose 10 4 8 18 12 9 8 11 11 11 9 N 7 11 6
Strongly oppose 16 3 20 27 12 21 10 19 11 16 17 13 6 18 13
Don't know 8 5 11 9 10 7 1N 7 10 10 5 4 9 8 6
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 66 88 61 46 67 64 70 63 68 63 70 71 78 63 75
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 26 7 28 45 24 30 18 30 22 27 26 24 13 29 19
SUPPORT (NET) +40 +81 +33  +1  +43 +34 +52 +33 +46 +36 +44 +47 +65 +34 +56
Weighted N 1,279 467 359 453 684 595 454 825 157 820 459 52 140 929 155
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[2] Areyou more or less likely to support a candidate for office who will prioritize a policy that would require oil and gas
companies to pay a share of the cost of climate damages caused by their pollution?

Inde-

Black or
Response Topline Democrat pf::ii:t RI?C'::]b Female Male Ur;c;er 45+ 182;° Coll\::ge College Asian AAfric.an White Latino

party merican
Much more likely 28 53 19 9 28 27 29 27 29 26 30 24 34 26 42
ﬁigye‘”hat more 36 36 39 33 36 35 40 33 34 34 39 55 43 34 31
Somewhat less likely 11 4 12 19 M1 1 1 11 14 13 8 12 5 12 9
Much less likely 15 2 16 26 12 18 9 18 7 14 16 7 9 17 8
Don't know 11 6 14 13 13 8 11 11 15 14 6 1 9 11 11

MORE LIKELY

(TOTAL) 64 89 58 42 64 62 69 60 63 60 69 79 77 60 73
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) 26 6 28 45 23 29 20 29 21 27 24 19 14 29 17

MORE LIKELY (NET) +38 +83 +30 -3  +41 +33 +49 +31 +42 +33 +45 +60 +63 +31 +56
Weighted N 1,279 467 359 453 684 595 454 825 157 820 459 52 140 929 155
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